
July 20, 2004
The following questions were received from interested Service Providers in response to solicitation number DE-RP01-04ME09853.
Question 1.
What does statement “to the same extent routinely provided to the current DOE training function” contained in PWS paragraph 6.9 mean?

Answer 1.
Services or products provided in accordance with the statement of work contained in each contract.  

Question 2. If the Service Provider is required to use the existing contracts “to the same extent routinely provided’ – why would we be bidding on workload that is now, and will continue to be, performed under these contracts until they expire? What flexibility is there in utilizing these existing contracts?

Answer 2. There are efficiencies to the government in retaining the contracts as they expire. The work will need to be done at the expiration of the individual contracts. The flexibility arises only when the contracts expire and the Service Provider needs to demonstrate if the work is done more efficiently by the Service Provider or by another method.
Question 3. 
What portion of the workload data provided by Table B-1, Historic DOE Workload Estimates, is performed by contractors? 
Answer 3. The data was collectively compiled and not separated by category.  

Question 4.  Please clarify the last sentence is PWS paragraph 6.9, “DOE will continue to acquire training services…” Are these other contracts (not in Appendix J) for the services under study? Or is this the training delivery? If it is for training delivery, why is it even mentioned since there are no training delivery functions under study?
Answer 4. It is for training delivery and was mentioned to help clearly define that training delivery activities are not included in the PWS.

End of Questions and Responses.
(Original Signature on File)
Benjamin Lardizabal

Contracting Officer

Office of Headquarters Procurement Services
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